ABC
of
English Grammar

(A unique book of English Grammar for School,
College and University students)

SELUTTORE ET

Aligarh Library













ABC of English Grammar

(A unique book of English Grammar for School,
College and University students)

Jahurul Islam

Professor
Department of English
University of Rajshahi

Aligarh Library

Malopara, Rajshahi



Published by :

Md. Zahirul Islam
Aligarh Library
Malopara, Rajshahi
Phone: 773353

Mobile : 01711-302930

(All rights are reserved by the author)

First Edition  : April, 2003
Reprint : January-2008
Second Edition : January-2009

Computer Compose:
Moon Offset Computer Printers
Rajshahi

Price : Tk. 200.00

Printed at:

Aligarh Press and Public¢ations
49/2, North Circular Road,
Dhanmondi, Dhaka



Preface

This book deals with the very basic things of English and
hence its title is ABC of English Grammar. 1t describes and
analyses all grammatical units and shows their use in very easy
English. Obviously, my purpose is to help students learn the
rudiments ‘of English and write grammatically correct
sentences. The first three editions of this book were in English
and requests from all over the country kept pouring in for a
Bangla edition. This edition will, therefore, cater to the taste
and reading ability of ‘all kinds ot learners. The materials
presented in the early editions have been thoroughly revised in
this one and some essential new materials have also been
incorporated into it. I believe this revised and enlarged edition
will" meet the basic needs of all the secondary, higher
secondary and tertiary students of ‘Bangladesh. I am sure
students of every level will appreciate my new attempt.

I am sorry for any of the printing mistakes that may have
escaped my eyes in spite of my utmost care. If anyone pointed
out any mistakes, I would be grateful to them. Any comment
on my work and suggestion for its improvement wiil be
appreciatively accepted.

Rajshahi Jahurul Islam
July, 2008 Department of English
Rajshahi University



Chapter One

Chapter Two

Chapter Three

.
.

CONTENTS

The Sentence

Functional Categories of Sentences 3

The Clause and |

Structural Categories of Sentences 11

The Tense 7
Present Tense
Present Tense
Present Tense

Present Tense

Past Tense
Past Tense
Past Tense

Past Tense

Future Tense
Future Tense
Future Tense

Future Tense

[rregualr Verbs

The Voice

Present Simple Te
Present Continuou
Present Perfect Té

Past Simple Tense

i Perfective Aspect 2

ts Classification 9
15
: Simple Aspect 16

: Progressive Aspect 19
: Perfective Aspect -~ 21

: Perfective Progressive

Aspect 22
: Simple Aspect 24
: Progressive Aspect 26

~J

: Perfective Progressive

Aspect ' 28

: Simple Aspect 29
: Progressive Aspect 31
: Perfective Aspect 32

: Perfective Progressive

Aspect 32
35
47
nse 48
s Tense 50
nse 51
52



Chapter Four

Chapter Five
Chapter Six

Chapter Seven

Chapter Eight

Past Continuous Tense
Past Perfect Tense
Future Simple Tense
Future Continuous Tense
Future Perfect Tense
The Words in a Sentence
The Noun

The pronoun

The Adjective .

The Verb

The Adverb

The Preposition

The Conjunction

The Interjection

Word Structure

: Conversion of Words

(X ]

The Phrase

The Noun Phrase

The Verb Phrase

The Adjective Phrase
The Adverbial Phrase
The Preposition Phrase
The Participle Phrase

The Infinitive Phrase

+ The Clause

The Subject

The Predicator

54
54
55
56
57
63

70
74
e
107
109
121
122

126
153

175
175
181
182
183
184
188
189

193
194
195



Chapter Nine
Chapter Ten
Chapter Eleven
Chapter Twelve

Chapter Thirteen

Chapter Fourteen
Chapter Fifteen

.

The Complement 197
The Adjunct 202
Basic Sentence Patterns 207

Irregular Sentence Patterns 216

: The compound Sentence 233
: The Complex Sentence 239
The Noun Clause 240
The Adjective Clause 247
The Adverbial Clause 233

: Direct and Indirect Speech 270

Statements 274
Questions 274
Commands and Requests 276
Proposals and Suggestions 247
Exclamations and Wishes 278
: Analysis of Sentences 280

: Structural Transformation of

Sentences 291



