# ABC of English Grammar

(A unique book of English Grammar for School, College and University students)

Jahurul Islam

**Aligarh Library** 



## **ABC** of English Grammar

(A unique book of English Grammar for School, College and University students)

### Jahurul Islam

Professor

Department of English

University of Rajshahi

Aligarh Library

Malopara, Rajshahi

#### Published by:

#### Md. Zahirul Islam

Aligarh Library Malopara, Rajshahi

Phone: 773353

Mobile: 01711-302930

(All rights are reserved by the author)

First Edition : April, 2003

Reprint : January-2008

Second Edition: January-2009

Computer Compose: Moon Offset Computer Printers Rajshahi

Price: Tk. 200.00

Printed at:

Aligarh Press and Publications 49/2, North Circular Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka

#### **Preface**

This book deals with the very basic things of English and hence its title is *ABC of English Grammar*. It describes and analyses all grammatical units and shows their use in very easy English. Obviously, my purpose is to help students learn the rudiments of English and write grammatically correct sentences. The first three editions of this book were in English and requests from all over the country kept pouring in for a Bangla edition. This edition will, therefore, cater to the taste and reading ability of all kinds of learners. The materials presented in the early editions have been thoroughly revised in this one and some essential new materials have also been incorporated into it. I believe this revised and enlarged edition will meet the basic needs of all the secondary, higher secondary and tertiary students of Bangladesh. I am sure students of every level will appreciate my new attempt.

I am sorry for any of the printing mistakes that may have escaped my eyes in spite of my utmost care. If anyone pointed out any mistakes, I would be grateful to them. Any comment on my work and suggestion for its improvement will be appreciatively accepted.

Rajshahi July, 2008 Jahurul Islam
Department of English
Rajshahi University

### **CONTENTS**

Chapter One	: The Sentence	1
	Functional Categories of Sentences The Clause and Its Classification Structural Categories of Sentences	3 9
<b>Chapter Two</b>	: The Tense	15
	Present Tense : Simple Aspect	
	Present Tense : Progressive Aspect	19
	Present Tense : Perfective Aspect	21
	Present Tense : Perfective Progressive Aspect	
	Past Tense : Simple Aspect	24
	Past Tense : Progressive Aspect	26
	Past Tense Perfective Aspect	27
	Past Tense : Perfective Progressiv Aspect	ve 28
	Future Tense : Simple Aspect	29
	Future Tense : Progressive Aspect	31
	Future Tense : Perfective Aspect	32
	Future Tense : Perfective Progressiv Aspect	/e 32
	Irregualr Verbs	35
Chapter Three	: The Voice	47
	Present Simple Tense	48
	Present Continuous Tense	50
	Present Perfect Tense	51
	Past Simple Tense	52

	Past Continuous Tense	54	
	Past Perfect Tense	54	
	Future Simple Tense	55	
	Future Continuous Tense	56	
	Future Perfect Tense	57	
<b>Chapter Four</b>	: The Words in a Sentence	63	
	The Noun	63	
	The pronoun	70	
	The Adjective	74	
	The Verb	79	
	The Adverb	107	
	The Preposition	109	
	The Conjunction	121	
	The Interjection	122	
<b>Chapter Five</b>	: Word Structure	126	
Chapter Six	: Conversion of Words	153	
Chapter Seven	: The Phrase	175	
	The Noun Phrase	175	
	The Verb Phrase	181	
	The Adjective Phrase	182	
	The Adverbial Phrase	183	
	The Preposition Phrase	184	
	The Participle Phrase	188	
	The Infinitive Phrase	189	
<b>Chapter Eight</b>	: The Clause	193	
	The Subject	194	
	The Predicator	195	

	The Complement	19
	The Adjunct	20.
<b>Chapter Nine</b>	: Basic Sentence Patterns	20
Chapter Ten	: Irregular Sentence Patterns	216
<b>Chapter Eleven</b>	: The compound Sentence	233
<b>Chapter Twelve</b>	: The Complex Sentence	239
	The Noun Clause	240
	The Adjective Clause	247
	The Adverbial Clause	253
Chapter Thirteen	: Direct and Indirect Speech	270
	Statements	274
	Questions	274
	Commands and Requests	276
	Proposals and Suggestions	277
	Exclamations and Wishes	278
Chapter Fourteen	: Analysis of Sentences	280
Chapter Fifteen	: Structural Transformation of Sentences	291